₹	APN: 005-260-30 Recording requested by and mail documents and tax statements to:  Name: Moria Metko-Morse  Address: POBOX 211163  City/State/Zip: Crescent Valley NV 89821  DED102  Nevada Legal Forms & Books, Inc. (702) 870-8977  www.legalformsrus.com	RECORDED AT, THE NEW MOSSE.  2005 DEC -9 PM 3: 50  EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO.  202928
	RPTT: WARRANT	PDEED
	THIS INDENTURE, made this day of	ion of the sum of
•	The legal description is as follows: T30N, RH9E Sec 17 SE4NE4	
	In Witness Whereof, my hand has been set on Dec	ember 9 , 2005.
5	Signature on line above Lynn	Signature on line above  Print name on line above
	Print name on line above  STATE OF Mevala )  COUNTY OF Lander )  On this 9th day of December	. 20 <u>0 S</u> , personally appeared before me, a
\	Notary Public <u>Tupith C. MAYER LYNN</u> and personally known to me to be the person(s) whose nar acknowledged that <u>TheY</u> executed this instrument.	TEFFREY LYNN  ne(e) is subscribed to the above instrument who  Witness my hand and official seal.
	Notary Public My commission expires: May 26, 2009	IDONNA M. TREVINO Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Lander County Mc: 93-1328-10 Expires May 26, 2009
	Consult an attorney if you doubt this forms fitness for you	ır purpose.

This space for recorders use only

## Sta<del>te of N</del>evada Declaration of Value

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	
a) 005-260-30	$\wedge$
b)	
č)	
d)	FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONL
<ul><li>2. Type of Property:</li><li>a) ▼ Vacant Land</li><li>b) □ Single Fam. Re</li></ul>	Document/Instrument # 202928
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	. DOOK
e) Apt. Bldg. f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording: 12-19/05
g) 🔲 Agricultural h) 🗀 Mobile Home	Notes.
i) Other	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	s_13,500,00
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	
Transfer Tax Value:	\$_13.500.00
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$ 52 45
4. If Exemption Claimed:	3 3 3 3
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section	a 1) 14
b. Explain Reason for Exemption	<del>/ / / /</del>
o. Explain Reason for Exemption	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of 1	perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that
the information provided is correct to the best of their informat	ion and belief, and can be supported by documentation if
called upon to substantiate the information provided therein. F or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a per	
of other determination of additional tax due, thay result in a per	iarty of 1070 of the tax due plus interest at 170 per thomas.
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be join	tly and severally liable for any additional amount
owed.	
Signature Julith Mayer Lynn	Capacity OWNER
Signature	Capacity Buyer
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
Print Name: Tudith CMAVERLY nn	Print Name: Maria Metko-Morse
Address: 10105 Kyline,	Address: PO BOX 21/163
City: Battle Mountain	City: <u>Crescent Valley</u> State: Newada Zip 99821.
State: Newada Zip 39820	State: Newada Zip 89821.
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	
Print Name: Macia Metko-Molse	Escrow#
Attachman Infest	
Address:	
City: State	Zip